TOWN OF PEARL RIVER SPECIAL ZONING COMMISSION MEETING

39460 Willis Alley, Pearl River, LA September 25, 2024 @ 5:00 p.m.

AGENDA

REMINDER TO ALL: PLEASE SILENCE ALL CELLULAR DEVICES

- 1. Meeting Called To Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call.
- 4. Discussion Items
 - (a) Ordinance No. 24-08-20 (A) An Ordinance increasing lot sizes in R-1 Single Family Residential Zones
 - (b) Ordinance No. 24-08-20 (B) An Ordinance increasing lot sizes in R-1-A Single Family Residential Zones
- 5. Adjourn

Town of Pearl River 39460 Willis Alley Pearl River, LA 70452 (985) 863-5800

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance please contact Mayor Joe Lee at (985) 863-5800 describing the assistance that is necessary.

9/23/2024 posted at Town Hall at 39460 Willis Alley, Pearl River, LA 70452

9/23/2024 posted at Police Dept. at 39470 Willis Alley, Pearl River, LA 70452

9/23/2024 posted at Sr. Community Center at 39443 Hwy. 41 Spur, Pearl River, LA 70452

9/23/2024 posted on Town website